:H \$90.00 8732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM451941 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Camouflaged Fashions International		11/22/2017	Limited Liability Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	les Collages Inc.		
Street Address:	1800 Century Park East, 14th Floor		
Internal Address:	c/o CKR Law LLP		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90067		
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87327086	CAMOUFLAGED
Serial Number:	87327079	C CAMOUFLAGED
Serial Number:	87327059	С

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122598200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-400-0110

Email: trademarks@ckrlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** GREGORY B PERLEBERG

Address Line 1: 1800 Century Park East, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o CKR Law LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory B. Perleberg

SIGNATURE: /GREGORY B PERLEBERG/

DATE SIGNED: 11/22/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-11-22 Trademark and IP Assignment - Camouflaged Fashions International#page1.tif

source=2017-11-22 Trademark and IP Assignment - Camouflaged Fashions International#page2.tif

TRADEMARK AND IP ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Camouflaged Fashions International, a Cayman Islands limited liability

company with a principal business mailing address of c/o CKR Law LLP, 1800 Century Park East,

14th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90067 ("Assignor"), owns trademark(s), service mark(s) and

other intellectual property rights as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein

by reference (the "IP Rights"), including, but not limited to, common-law rights and goodwill in

the IP Rights resulting from use of the IP Rights by Assignor.

WHEREAS, les Collages Inc., a South Korea corporation, with a principal business

mailing address of c/o CKR Law LLP, 1800 Century Park East, 14th Floor, Los Angeles,

California 90067 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, goodwill and

interest in and to the IP Rights.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title,

goodwill and interest in and to the IP Rights; and the right to sue and collect damages against third

parties for all instances of past and future trademark infringement, unfair competition, trademark

dilution, and other violations of the Lanham Act and analogous state laws, with respect to the IP

Rights.

Assignor:

Camouflaged Fashions International

Dated: November 22, 2017

By: /Horst LaRocca/

Name: Horst LaRocca

Its: Manager

EXHIBIT A

IP RIGHTS

Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Status
CAMOUFLAGED (Design)	87327086		Suspended
C CAMOUFLAGED (Design)	87327079		Suspended
C (Design)	87327059		Published

RECORDED: 11/22/2017